505739845 10/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5786658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARTHUR D STEPHENS JR	09/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL DRYING CORPORATION
Street Address:	2510 ROUTE 176, SUITE G
City:	PRAIRIE GROVE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16565761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)455-5685

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 815 307 2974

Email: Monique@scherrerpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SCHERRER PATENT & TRADEMARK LAW P.C.

Address Line 1: 17 E. CRYSTAL LAKE AVE

Address Line 4: CRYSTAL LAKE, ILLINOIS 60014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDC-003-P-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONIQUE A. MORNEAULT
SIGNATURE:	/Monique A. Morneault/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=IDC_003_P_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505739845 REEL: 050818 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT

For a valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, hereby assign and transfer to International Drying Corporation, an Illinois corporation having a principal place of business at 2510 Route 176, Suite G, Prairie Grove, IL 60012, the whole right, title and interest in and to certain inventions or improvements in inventions disclosed in a U.S. patent application of the United States, the U.S. patent application titled "Drying Apparatus, System and Method For Use in an Automated Vehicle Cleaning System" and having U.S. Patent App. Scr. No. 16/565,761 filed September 10, 2019, and in and to any subsequent United States Letters Patents therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon, and betterments thereof, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for the applications, and any and all foreign patent applications, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patents that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same inventions in a foreign country.

For the same consideration, I, the undersigned, hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the above assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning the improvements or betterments of the invention(s) disclosed in the application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of the assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the invention(s) herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths; will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts; and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

By: Arthur D. Stephens, Jr.	Date: 9-27-19
State of ILLIWOLS) SS County of Ma Henry)	
On September 27, 2019, Arthur D. Stephens, Jr., ke executed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me and same as his own free will and deed.	nown to me to be the individual who acknowledged to me that he did the Notary Public
My Commission Expires on, 20	